FORM PTO-1595



EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011(exp.4/94) 100799847	SPO-564
To Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
 Name of conveying party(ies): Mikio KIMURA Masayuki AIZAWA 	2. Name and address of receiving part lies Name: Tokuyama Corporation
Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes No	Internal Address: Street Address: 1-1, Mikage-cho, Tokuyama-sh
3. Nature of Conveyance:	- Tokuyalia-Sit
Assignment	City: Yamaquchi-ker State: Japan ZIP:
Execution Date July 22, 1998	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? 🛛 Yes 🖪 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	MRD 8.4.98
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>July 22, 1998</u>	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: SHERMAN & SHALLOWAY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 E
Internal Address:	■ Enclosed
Street Address: 413 North Washington Street	Authorized to charge to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 19-1980
City: <u>Alexandria</u> State: <u>VA</u> ZIP: <u>22314</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
M10/1998 SPAYNE 00000005 09129184 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
FC:561 40.00 8P	
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Leonard W. Sherman Name of Person Signing	August 4, 1998 Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks,

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 9381 FRAME: 0709

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Mikio Kimura and Masayuki Aizawa, Japanese citizens,

both of us, residing at the same address of c/c Tokuya Tokuyama-shi, Yamaguchi-ken, Japan, respect	
, (hereafter referred to a and useful improvements in Adhesive	as Inventors), have invented certain new
which was executed by us on .July.221998 United States Patent and Trademark Office under Serial No	on . N/A
1-1. Mikage-cho, Tokuyama-shi, Yamaguchi-	having a place of business at ken, Japan,
(hereafter referred to as Company), is detitle and interest in and to said invention that may be granted therefor in the United countries.	sirous of acquiring the entire right, on and in and to any Letters Patent
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby a considerations, the said Inventors have so by the presents do sell, assign and trans exclusive right to the said invention in possessions and in all foreign countries interest in and to any and all Letters Pa in the United States and its territorial countries and in and to any and all divis extensions thereof.	acknowledged, and other valuable old, assigned and transferred, and fer unto said Company the full and the United States and its territorial and the entire right, title and tent, which may be granted thereof possessions and in any and all foreign
We hereby authorize and request the Pa States and in any and all foreign countri Patent, when granted, to said Company as and interest in and to the same, for the its successors and assigns.	es to issue any and all of said Letters— the assignee of the entire right, title—
FURTHER, We agree that we will communitives any facts known to us respecting saproceedings, sign all lawful papers, exec substitution, renewal and reissue applica papers to cause any and all of said Lette make all rightful oaths and generally do its successors and assigns, to obtain and invention in the United States and in any	ute all divisional, continuation, tions, execute all necessary assignment rs Patent to be issued to said Company, everything possible to ald said Company, enforce proper protection for said
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto ofjuly, 19 98	set our hands this22nd day
Signed in the presence of:	
Witness: Mobue Cidachi	Signed: Masayuhi Aizawa
Witness:	Signed: Masayuhi Aizawa
Witness:	Signed:
Witness:	Signed:
Witness:	Rucq:
Witness:	ed:PATENT

REEL: 9381 FRAME: 0710

RECORDED: 08/04/1998